Saint Martin's (17-2,9-0 Great Northwest) -vs- Northwest Nazarene (12-6,6-3 Great Northwest)

01/24/26 at Johnson Sports Center, Nampa, ID

Date: 01/24/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::een:d;;\?::ce):PgISZ Saint Martin's 42 37 79

Site: Johnson Sports Center, Nampa, ID Northwest Nazarene 33 30 63

Referees: Eliot Reynolds, Jacob Ryan, Dave Everhart

Saint Martin's 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Kilfoil,Patrick * 40 11-18 6-11 7-8 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 2 35

01 Trejo-Delgado,Diego i 31 4-7 0-1 16-18 0-7 7 3 1 1 0 0 24

03 Watson,Dae'Kwon * 36 3-13 0-7 0-1 1-2 3 2 1 4 1 1 6

12 Simo,Anthony =3 30 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 5 3 0 1 2 6

25 Navarro,Pablo * 29 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 1 4 3

10 Peksari,Omer Ege 27 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 3

33 Jordan,Nari 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 1 0 0 2

11 Obou,Ronyo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 Forrester,Jahmarian 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-49 8-23 23-27 6-26 32 18 8 10 3 9 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-25 56.00 % 6-14 42.86 % 8-8 100.00 %

Second Half 10-24 41.67 % 2-9 22.22 % 15-19 78.95 %

Total 24-49 49.0 % 8-23 34.8% 23-27 85.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

Northwest Nazarene 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Reagan,Easton * 34 7-17 4-8 4-6 2-4 6 5 1 3 0 0 22

11 Byers,Jaden & 19 2-6 1-4 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 8

33 Day,Michael * 26 2-5 0-2 2-4 1-4 5 2 1 2 1 0 6

10 Hawkes,Garrett = 33 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 3 0 0 1 3

20 Ranstrom,Briggs * 22 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 1 2

04 Chatman,RJ 19 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 9

23  Murphy,Aaron 15 3-5 0-1 2-4 2-2 4 4 0 3 3 1 8

00 King,Kyelin 15  1-7 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 1 5

55  Perez,Nathan 17  0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-4 10 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-58 9-27 14-22 15-22 37 23 11 15 4 5 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-34 35.29 % 5-14 35.71 % 4-6 66.67 %

Second Half 8-24 33.33 % 4-13 30.77 % 10-16 62.50 %

Total 20-58 34.5 % 9-27 33.3% 14-22 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

Points in the Paint: 14

Fast Break Points: 2



VISITORS: Saint Martin's

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest Nazarene

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON

GOOD 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK
ASSIST by SIMO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO
GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,DAE'KWON

STEAL by KILFOIL,PATRICK

GOOD JUMPER by KILFOIL,PATRICK

FOUL by WATSON,DAE'KWON

REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK
ASSIST by SIMO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK

STEAL by SIMO,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY
GOOD JUMPER by SIMO,ANTHONY
ASSIST by KILFOIL,PATRICK

GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO, DIEGO(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,DAE'KWON(in the paint)
ASSIST by KILFOIL,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO
MISS 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK

BLOCK by NAVARRO,PABLO

19:33

19:29

19:08

18:36
18:16
17:52
17:52
17:47
17:45
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:13
17:13
16:17
16:06
16:06

15:52

15:28
15:26
15:21
14:55
14:55
14:51

14:40

14:22
14:06
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
13:38
13:27

13:10

12:52

12:44

12:36
12:36

0-3

3-3

5-3

7-3

7-4

9-4
9-7

12-7

15-7

17-7

17-9

18-9

19-9
19-11

21-11

H3

V2

V4

V3

V5
V2

V5

V8

V10

V8

V9

V10
V8

V10

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by REAGAN,EASTON
ASSIST by BYERS,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by REAGAN,EASTON

TURNOVER by REAGAN,EASTON

FOUL by HAWKES,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by REAGAN,EASTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REAGAN,EASTON

GOOD FT by REAGAN,EASTON
MISS FT by REAGAN,EASTON
GOOD 3PTR by HAWKES,GARRETT

ASSIST by RANSTROM,BRIGGS

BLOCK by DAY,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by DAY,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by DAY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by REAGAN,EASTON
MISS JUMPER by HAWKES,GARRETT

GOOD LAYUP by RANSTROM,BRIGGS(in the paint)
FOUL by RANSTROM,BRIGGS

SUB OUT by HAWKES,GARRETT
SUB OUT by DAY,MICHAEL
SUB IN by KING,KYELIN

SUB IN by MURPHY,AARON

GOOD JUMPER by KING,KYELIN

MISS JUMPER by REAGAN,EASTON

REBOUND DEF by REAGAN,EASTON
MISS JUMPER by REAGAN,EASTON(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO --

12:26 FOUL by MURPHY,AARON
12:26 SUB OUT by REAGAN,EASTON
12:26 SUB IN by HAWKES,GARRETT
12:14 FOUL by RANSTROM,BRIGGS
GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO 12:14 22-11 V11
12:14 SUB OUT by RANSTROM,BRIGGS
12:14 SUB IN by DAY,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO 12:14 23-11 V12
12:04 MISS LAYUP by DAY,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO =
FOUL by KILFOIL,PATRICK 11:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57
FOUL by NAVARRO,PABLO 11:46
11:46 MISS FT by KING,KYELIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:46 23-12 V 11 GOOD FT by KING,KYELIN

MISS 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK 11:37
== REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,AARON
11:14 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,AARON
== REBOUND OFF by KING,KYELIN
10:59 MISS JUMPER by KING,KYELIN
BLOCK by SIMO,ANTHONY 10:59
REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON 10:47
-- REBOUND DEF by DAY,MICHAEL
FOUL by SIMO,ANTHONY 10:24
10:22 23-13 V 10 GOOD FT by BYERS,JADEN
10:22 SUB OUT by KING,KYELIN
10:22 SUB OUT by MURPHY,AARON
10:22 SUB IN by RANSTROM,BRIGGS
10:22 SUB IN by REAGAN,EASTON
SUB OUT by NAVARRO,PABLO 10:22
SUB IN by PEKSARI,OMER EGE 10:22
10:22 23-14 V9 GOOD FT by BYERS,JADEN
TURNOVER by TEAM 10:22
10:12 MISS 3PTR by HAWKES,GARRETT

-- REBOUND OFF by RANSTROM,BRIGGS
09:57 23-16 V7 GOOD JUMPER by DAY,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAWKES,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by PEKSARI,OMER EGE 09:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:11 MISS JUMPER by HAWKES,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO --
TURNOVER by PEKSARI,OMER EGE 08:55
08:55 STEAL by BYERS,JADEN
08:49 MISS JUMPER by BYERS,JADEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by WATSON,DAE'KWON 08:49
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:42 MISS 3PTR by HAWKES,GARRETT
= REBOUND OFF by REAGAN,EASTON
08:37 MISS JUMPER by REAGAN,EASTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO --
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON 08:15
== REBOUND DEF by BYERS,JADEN
08:02 23-18 V5 GOOD JUMPER by BYERS,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by PEKSARI,OMER EGE 07:40 26-18 V38
ASSIST by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38
07:38 SUB OUT by HAWKES,GARRETT

07:38 SUB OUT by REAGAN,EASTON



REBOUND DEF by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
GOOD JUMPER by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

GOOD LAYUP by KILFOIL,PATRICK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KILFOIL,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

GOOD LAYUP by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO(in the paint)

ASSIST by SIMO,ANTHONY
FOUL by WATSON,DAE'KWON
SUB OUT by WATSON,DAE'KWON
SUB IN by NAVARRO,PABLO

REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by NAVARRO,PABLO

MISS 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK

FOUL by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

STEAL by NAVARRO,PABLO

FOUL by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
TURNOVER by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
SUB OUT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
SUB IN by OBOU,RONYO

GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
SUB OUT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
SUB IN by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

07:38
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:21
07:10
06:42

06:25
06:19
05:57

05:51
05:45
05:45
05:32
05:15
05:15
04:55
04:55
04:49
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:32
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:03
03:52
03:52
03:30
03:08

02:52
02:47
02:17
02:14
02:14
02:14
02:14
02:00
01:47
01:47
01:31
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22

28-18

28-20

30-20

30-22

32-22

35-22
35-25

35-28

36-28

37-28

V10

V8

V10

V8

V10

V13
V10

V7

V8

V9

SUB OUT by DAY,MICHAEL

SUB IN by KING,KYELIN

SUB IN by MURPHY,AARON

SUB IN by PEREZ,NATHAN

MISS JUMPER by KING,KYELIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BYERS,JADEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,AARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEREZ,NATHAN

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,NATHAN

REBOUND OFF by KING,KYELIN

MISS 3PTR by BYERS,JADEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KING,KYELIN

SUB IN by CHATMAN,RJ

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,AARON(in the paint)

BLOCK by MURPHY,AARON
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,AARON
SUB OUT by BYERS,JADEN

SUB IN by REAGAN,EASTON

MISS JUMPER by RANSTROM,BRIGGS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by RANSTROM,BRIGGS
SUB IN by HAWKES,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by REAGAN,EASTON

FOUL by PEREZ,NATHAN

GOOD 3PTR by CHATMAN,RJ
ASSIST by REAGAN,EASTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HAWKES,GARRETT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,AARON
TURNOVER by MURPHY,AARON

SUB OUT by MURPHY,AARON
SUB IN by DAY,MICHAEL
FOUL by REAGAN,EASTON

GOOD 3PTR by REAGAN,EASTON
ASSIST by CHATMAN,RJ
FOUL by REAGAN,EASTON



GOOD FT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
GOOD FT by KILFOIL,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY
GOOD 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK

VISITORS: Saint Martin's

00:55
00:40
00:40
00:40
00:24

00:08
00:00

37-30 V7
38-30 V8
39-30 V9
42-30 V12
42-33 V9

GOOD JUMPER by REAGAN,EASTON
FOUL by PEREZ,NATHAN

MISS 3PTR by DAY,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by REAGAN,EASTON
ASSIST by CHATMAN,RJ

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest Nazarene

SUB OUT by OBOU,RONYO

SUB OUT by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
SUB IN by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
SUB IN by WATSON,DAE'KWON
FOUL by SIMO,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

TURNOVER by WATSON,DAE'KWON

FOUL by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

REBOUND DEF by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
SUB OUT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
SUB IN by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

STEAL by KILFOIL,PATRICK
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DAE'KWON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,DAE'KWON(in the paint)

STEAL by SIMO,ANTHONY
GOOD JUMPER by KILFOIL,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON

REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DAE'KWON

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON

REBOUND OFF by KILFOIL,PATRICK

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DAE'KWON(in the paint)

FOUL by SIMO,ANTHONY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:41
19:41
19:41
19:22
19:20
18:55
18:35
18:35
18:30
18:15
18:04
18:04
18:04
18:04
18:04
17:56
17:56
17:47
17:26
17:19
17:12
17:04
17:04
16:36
16:20

15:56

15:49

15:40
15:34
15:34
15:34

42-34 V8

44-34 V10
44-37 V7

45-37 V8
46-37 V9

48-37 V11

50-37 V13
50-40 V10

SUB OUT by CHATMAN,RJ

SUB OUT by PEREZ,NATHAN
SUB IN by BYERS,JADEN

SUB IN by RANSTROM,BRIGGS

MISS FT by BYERS,JADEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BYERS,JADEN
FOUL by REAGAN,EASTON

GOOD 3PTR by REAGAN,EASTON
ASSIST by DAY,MICHAEL

STEAL by RANSTROM,BRIGGS

MISS 3PTR by RANSTROM,BRIGGS

FOUL by HAWKES,GARRETT

TURNOVER by DAY,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by BYERS,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by BYERS,JADEN
TURNOVER by BYERS,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by HAWKES,GARRETT
TURNOVER by RANSTROM,BRIGGS

GOOD 3PTR by BYERS,JADEN
ASSIST by HAWKES,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by DAY,MICHAEL

MISS FT by DAY,MICHAEL(fastbreak)



SUB OUT by SIMO,ANTHONY
SUB IN by JORDAN,NARI

MISS 3PTR by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

STEAL by WATSON,DAE'KWON
TURNOVER by WATSON,DAE'KWON

GOOD JUMPER by KILFOIL,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO

TURNOVER by NAVARRO,PABLO

STEAL by NAVARRO,PABLO

FOUL by JORDAN,NARI

TURNOVER by JORDAN,NARI

FOUL by JORDAN,NARI

TURNOVER by WATSON,DAE'KWON

FOUL by JORDAN,NARI

GOOD 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON

STEAL by NAVARRO,PABLO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,NARI(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATSON,DAE'KWON

MISS JUMPER by NAVARRO,PABLO

15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34

15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34

15:34
15:34

15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34
14:25

14:15
14:05

13:48
13:48
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:36
13:30
13:15
13:15
13:09
13:09
13:09
12:50
12:37
12:30

12:24
12:24
12:05
12:05
11:56
11:56
11:56
11:56
11:40

11:19
11:00
11:00
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:46

50-42 V8
50-45 V5
52-45 V7
52-46 V6
52-47 V5
55-47 V8
57-47 V 10
57-49 V8

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BYERS,JADEN

SUB OUT by RANSTROM,BRIGGS
SUB IN by KING,KYELIN

SUB IN by CHATMAN,RJ

MISS FT by DAY,MICHAEL(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAY,MICHAEL

SUB IN by MURPHY,AARON

MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,AARON
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,AARON
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,AARON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,KYELIN
TURNOVER by REAGAN,EASTON

STEAL by HAWKES,GARRETT
GOOD 3PTR by CHATMAN,R]
ASSIST by HAWKES,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by KING,KYELIN

STEAL by KING,KYELIN

TURNOVER by KING,KYELIN

SUB OUT by KING,KYELIN
SUB IN by PEREZ,NATHAN

TURNOVER by MURPHY,AARON

STEAL by MURPHY,AARON

GOOD FT by MURPHY,AARON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MURPHY,AARON(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by MURPHY,AARON

REBOUND DEF by REAGAN,EASTON
SUB OUT by MURPHY,AARON

SUB IN by RANSTROM,BRIGGS
TURNOVER by CHATMAN,RJ]

FOUL by CHATMAN,R]

SUB OUT by HAWKES,GARRETT
SUB IN by KING,KYELIN

GOOD LAYUP by REAGAN,EASTON(in the paint)
FOUL by KING,KYELIN

FOUL by PEREZ,NATHAN

FOUL by RANSTROM,BRIGGS

SUB OUT by RANSTROM,BRIGGS

SUB IN by DAY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DAY,MICHAEL



FOUL by JORDAN,NARI

MISS 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK
FOUL by JORDAN,NARI

SUB OUT by JORDAN,NARI
SUB IN by SIMO,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by NAVARRO,PABLO
SUB IN by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

GOOD JUMPER by SIMO,ANTHONY
ASSIST by KILFOIL,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DAE'KWON

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DAE'KWON

REBOUND DEF by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

MISS FT by WATSON,DAE'KWON
REBOUND OFF by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

TURNOVER by WATSON,DAE'KWON

GOOD JUMPER by KILFOIL,PATRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by SIMO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by SIMO,ANTHONY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIMO,ANTHONY
SUB IN by NAVARRO,PABLO

REBOUND DEF by KILFOIL,PATRICK

GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

MISS JUMPER by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)

10:37
10:37
10:37
10:24
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
09:52

09:22

09:06

08:47
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
07:26
07:16
07:12
07:12
07:08
07:08
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:05
05:49
05:49

57-50
57-51

57-52
57-53
59-53

59-55
61-55

63-55
66-55

V7 GOOD FT by KING,KYELIN
V6 GOOD FT by KING,KYELIN

REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,RJ

SUB OUT by PEREZ,NATHAN
SUB IN by HAWKES,GARRETT

V5 GOOD FT by REAGAN,EASTON
V4 GOOD FT by REAGAN,EASTON
V6

MISS JUMPER by KING,KYELIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,KYELIN
MISS 3PTR by REAGAN,EASTON

FOUL by HAWKES,GARRETT
SUB OUT by KING,KYELIN
SUB IN by PEREZ,NATHAN

SUB OUT by CHATMAN,RJ
SUB IN by RANSTROM,BRIGGS

MISS JUMPER by REAGAN,EASTON

REBOUND OFF by DAY,MICHAEL
V4 GOOD JUMPER by DAY,MICHAEL
V6

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,NATHAN

V8

Vi1

TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAY,MICHAEL
SUB IN by MURPHY,AARON

SUB OUT by HAWKES,GARRETT
SUB IN by KING,KYELIN

MISS FT by MURPHY,AARON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by PEREZ,NATHAN
SUB IN by CHATMAN,R]
MISS FT by MURPHY,AARON

FOUL by MURPHY,AARON

67-55 V12
68-55 V13

TURNOVER by REAGAN,EASTON

BLOCK by MURPHY,AARON
REBOUND DEF by RANSTROM, BRIGGS



TURNOVER by KILFOIL,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

MISS JUMPER by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

STEAL by NAVARRO,PABLO

GOOD FT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
GOOD FT by KILFOIL,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DAE'KWON
MISS 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
MISS FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

FOUL by NAVARRO,PABLO

GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
SUB OUT by NAVARRO,PABLO

SUB IN by SIMO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KILFOIL,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
MISS 3PTR by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

REBOUND DEF by KILFOIL,PATRICK

MISS FT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

68-57

69-57
70-57

71-57
72-57

72-60

73-60

73-61
73-62

74-62
75-62

Vi1

V12
V13

V 14
V15

V12

V13

V12
Vi1

V12
V13

MISS JUMPER by KING,KYELIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by RANSTROM,BRIGGS

SUB IN by HAWKES,GARRETT

GOOD LAYUP by REAGAN,EASTON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAWKES,GARRETT

BLOCK by MURPHY,AARON

FOUL by MURPHY,AARON

TURNOVER by CHATMAN,RJ]

FOUL by MURPHY,AARON
SUB OUT by MURPHY,AARON
SUB IN by DAY,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by KING,KYELIN
SUB IN by PEREZ,NATHAN

MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,RJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CHATMAN,R]
ASSIST by PEREZ,NATHAN
FOUL by DAY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by REAGAN,EASTON
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,NATHAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by DAY,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by DAY,MICHAEL
FOUL by HAWKES,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by REAGAN,EASTON

SUB OUT by PEREZ,NATHAN
SUB IN by KING,KYELIN

REBOUND DEF by KING,KYELIN
MISS JUMPER by KING,KYELIN

REBOUND DEF by DAY,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by REAGAN,EASTON

FOUL by REAGAN,EASTON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by KING,KYELIN
SUB IN by PEREZ,NATHAN



GOOD FT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
FOUL by SIMO,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by SIMO,ANTHONY
SUB IN by NAVARRO,PABLO

GOOD FT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
GOOD FT by KILFOIL,PATRICK

GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
MISS FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

REBOUND DEF by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

01:10
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:50

00:50
00:50
00:50
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:39
00:39
00:39

00:39
00:31

76-62

76-63

77-63
78-63

79-63

V 14

V13

V14
V15

V16

MISS FT by REAGAN,EASTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAWKES,GARRETT
SUB IN by KING,KYELIN

GOOD FT by REAGAN,EASTON
FOUL by REAGAN,EASTON
SUB OUT by REAGAN,EASTON
SUB IN by HAWKES,GARRETT

FOUL by DAY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,RJ
TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,NATHAN



